Resolution 20-2231

Town of Carolina Beach Town Council



Resolution No.20-2231

Resolution Supporting the Reduction of the Speed Limit on Dow Road from Tarboro Avenue to Ocean Boulevard & on Ocean Boulevard from Dow Road to Spot Lane

WHEREAS, the Town of Carolina Beach hereby supports the reduction in the speed limit on Dow Road between Tarboro Avenue and Ocean Boulevard from 55 mph to 45 mph & on Ocean Boulevard between Dow Road and Spot Lane from 45mph to 35mph.

WHEREAS, the Town Council, believes that this reduction in speed limit is for the best interest and safety of the residents and travel in the Town of Carolina Beach.

WHEREAS, the Town of Carolina Beach will enforce the designated speed limit on Dow Road and Ocean Boulevard.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town of Carolina Beach Town Council hereby support the reduction in the speed limit on Dow Road between Tarboro Avenue and Ocean Boulevard from 55 mph to 45 mph & on Ocean Boulevard between Dow Road and Spot Lane from 45mph to 35mph.

ADOPTED this 9th day of September 2020.

LeAnn Pierce, Mayor

Attest: Kimberlee Ward, Town Clerk

Town of Carolina Beach Resolution No. 20-2231 1 | P a g e